
NIVEAU DES EQUIPES P16 MAS SAISON 2020-2021 
  5138036 AL VOIRON HB 

N3   5163018 HANDBALL CLUB COURNON D'AUVERGNE 

  5169007 VENISSIEUX HANDBALL 

1 5173030 ASS ALBERTVILLE UGINE 
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2 5142006 FIRMINY VALLEE DE L ONDAINE HANDBALL 

3 5163026 HANDBALL CEYRAT PERIGNAT 

4 5174018 ANNECY HANDBALL 

5 5107032 HBC ANNONEEN 

6 5173021 CHAMBERY SAVOIE HB 

7 5173001 HBC AIX EN SAVOIE 

8 5169002 AS LYON CALUIRE 

9 5169031 HANDBALL CLUB DE LYON 

10 5142010 ROANNE RIORGES HANDBALL 

11 5138052 GRENOBLE SMH METROPOLE ISERE 

12 5143054 HANDBALL OLYMPIQUE LE PUY CHADRAC 

13 5138021 MEYLAN HANDBALL 

14 5169045 ST GENIS LAVAL AL HANDBALL 

15 5126015 HB BOURG LES VALENCE 

16 5115018 SAINT-FLOUR HANDBALL 

17 5174002 CS ANNECY LE VIEUX HB 

18 5169035 MIONS HANDBALL 

19 5138002 US ST-EGREVE HANDBALL 

20 5174008 ANNEMASSE HANDBALL 

21 5138007 CS BOURGOIN JALLIEU HB 

22 5163011 HBC RIOMOIS 

23 5169022 GENAY AS HANDBALL 

24 5103001 ETOILE DES SPORTS MONTLUCON HANDBALL 

25 5142045 SAINT ETIENNE MASCULIN HANDBALL 
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26 5138041 HBC CROLLES 

27 5126029 MONTELIMAR CLUB HANDBALL 

28 5103012 VICHY VAL D'ALLIER HANDBALL 

29 5169001 PAYS DE L ARBRESLE HB 

30 5101004 HANDBALL BOURG 

31 5138022 ESPOIR MOIRANNAIS HANDBALL 

32 5163017 AL AUBIERE HANDBALL 

33 5169036 MARCY L ETOILE HB 

34 5138026 AC SEYSSINET HANDBALL 

35 5142013 ST CHAMOND HANDBALL PAYS DU GIER 

36 5169021 ES GENAS AZIEU HANDBALL 

37 5174020 HBC DE RUMILLY 

38 5174016 HBC PAYS ROCHOIS 

39 5163002 US ISSOIRE HANDBALL 

40 5126030 HANDBALL CLUB CHABEUIL 

41 5169024 LIMAS HANDBALL 

42 5163008 HB CHAMALIERES 

43 5169049 ST PRIEST HANDBALL 



44 5103014 HAND BALL YZEURE 

45 5101001 AMBERIEU HBC 

46 5126005 HBC LORIOL 

47 5138016 AS FONTAINE HANDBALL 

48 5173033 VAL DE LEYSSE 

49 5163001 STADE CLERMONTOIS HANDBALL 

50 5103018 HANDBALL CLUB GANNATOIS 

51 5169003 DECINES HANDBALL CLUB 

52 5174017 HBC LA FILLIERE 

53 5169046 ST GEORGES HANDBALL 

54 5126036 RHODIA-CLUB HB PAYS ROUSSILLONNAIS 

55 5173031 SAINT GENIX - AOSTE HB 

56 5142037 FEURS HANDBALL 

57 5107024 HB GUILHERAND GRANGES 

58 5138035 US VIZILLE HB 

59 5169063 HANDBALL ST MAURICE L'EXIL 

60 5163027 LIVRADOIS FOREZ HANDBALL CLUB 

61 5143007 HBC LANGEAC 
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62 5174036 ARVE-GIFFRE HANDBALL 

63 5138039 HB PAYS DE ST MARCELLIN 

64 5143019 HBC LOUDES 

65 5174005 THONON ALPES CHABLAIS HB 

66 5138068 HBC ECHIROLLES-EYBENS 

67 5169048 ST LAURENT DE CHAMOUSSET HBC 

68 5169009 VILLEURBANNE HANDBALL ASSOCIATION 

69 5169047 ST JULIEN DENICE GLEIZE HB 

70 5173030 ASS ALBERTVILLE UGINE 2 

71 5174018 ANNECY HANDBALL 2 

72 5107019 HB TAIN VION TOURNON 

73 5169018 ECHALAS HBC 

74 5163031 CHATEL HANDBALL CLUB 

75 5107028 HB RHONE EYRIEUX ARDECHE 

76 5174004 EVIAN SPORTS HANDBALL 

77 5163026 HANDBALL CEYRAT PERIGNAT 2 

78 5173001 HBC AIX EN SAVOIE 2 

79 5138036 AL VOIRON HB 2 

80 5101007 HBC GESSIEN-FERNEY VOLTAIRE 

81 5101012 MONTLUEL RACING CLUB HANDBALL 

82 5143032 HBC LANGOGNE LAFAYETTE 

83 5138005 US BEAUREPAIRE HANDBALL 

84 5174015 HBC SALLANCHES 

85 5169006 UODL HANDBALL 

86 5173018 CHE YENNE HANDBALL 

87 5169034 MEYZIEU HANDBALL US 

88 5142043 HANDBALL LOIRE SEMENE 

89 5115030 HANDBALL NORD LOZERE 

90 5169051 AMPLEPUIS HBC 

91 5169002 AS LYON CALUIRE 2 



92 5169045 ST GENIS LAVAL AL HANDBALL 2 

93 5174032 HANDBALL CLUB DU GENEVOIS 

94 5107039 TILLEUL HANDBALL CLUB 

95 5169064 LYON 5 HANDBALL 

96 5173033 VAL DE LEYSSE 2 

97 5174002 CS ANNECY LE VIEUX HB 2 
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98 5126019 ATOM SPORT ENT. TRICASTIN HB 

99 5143004 HBC BRIVADOIS 

100 5138052 GRENOBLE SMH METROPOLE ISERE 2 

101 5101015 DOMBES HANDBALL 

102 5163017 AL AUBIERE HANDBALL 2 

103 5126011 FORMATION ALBONNAISE ET RAMBERTOISE HANDBALL 

104 5138004 ISLE D'ABEAU SPORTS HANDBALL 

105 5169013 BRON HANDBALL 

106 5173006 HANDBALL CLUB BOURGETAIN 

107 5163018 HANDBALL CLUB COURNON D'AUVERGNE 2 

108 5142009 LA RICAMARIE AL 

109 5126022 LIVRON HANDBALL 

110 5173025 HB ROCHETTOIS 

111 5169007 VENISSIEUX HANDBALL 2 

112 5169055 PAYS VIENNOIS HBC 

113 5142031 ROCHE ST GENEST HBC 

114 5174016 HBC PAYS ROCHOIS 2 

115 5169043 LYON HANDBALL 

116 5138021 MEYLAN HANDBALL 2 

117 5126017 HANDBALL CLUB ROMANAIS 

118 5115001 HANDBALL CLUB DES VOLCANS 

119 5173003 US ALBENS HANDBALL 

120 5138024 HANDBALL CLUB PONTOIS 

121 5142014 ST SAUVEUR EN RUE 

122 5107014 SC PRIVAS HANDBALL 

123 5169012 BEAUJOLAIS VAL DE SAONE 

124 5138009 HANDBALL CLUB CHIRENS 

125 5142010 ROANNE RIORGES HANDBALL 2 

126 5163008 HB CHAMALIERES 2 

127 5138022 ESPOIR MOIRANNAIS HANDBALL 2 

128 5142020 VALLEES DU GIER HB 

129 5174001 CRUSEILLES HANDBALL CLUB 

130 5101010 MEXIMIEUX HANDBALL 

131 5126028 HBC ST DONAT 

132 5169031 HANDBALL CLUB DE LYON 2 

133 5115007 HBC MURAT 

134 5142004 CHAZELLES HANDBALL 96 

135 5169065 VAULX EN VELIN HANDBALL CLUB 

136 5107004 AS CHARMES ST GEORGES HB 

137 5173016 SAINT PIERRE HANDBALL 

138 5101013 OYONNAX US HANDBALL 

139 5169016 CIVRIEUX HANDBALL CLUB 



140 5138040 HAND BIEVRE TERRES FROIDES 

141 5163002 US ISSOIRE HANDBALL 2 

142 5142006 FIRMINY VALLEE DE L ONDAINE HANDBALL 2 

143 5142038 MONTEIL HAND BALL US 

144 5107024 HB GUILHERAND GRANGES 2 

145 5174033 CHAMONIX HANDBALL CLUB 

146 5143039 HBC SAUGUES 

147 5138068 HBC ECHIROLLES-EYBENS 2 

148 5138034 AS HB VILLEFONTAINE 

149 5169021 ES GENAS AZIEU HANDBALL 2 

150 5163011 HBC RIOMOIS 2 

151 5174017 HBC LA FILLIERE 2 

152 5126015 HB BOURG LES VALENCE 2 

153 5169063 HANDBALL ST MAURICE L'EXIL 2 

154 5163021 AS ROMAGNATOISE HB 

155 5169038 MORNANT HBC 

156 5107032 HBC ANNONEEN 2 

157 5138027 HAND BALL CLUB SILLANS 

158 5169032 MERMOZ RACING CLUB 

159 5107042 ENTENTE ARDÈCHE MÉRIDIONALE HANDBALL 

160 5101021 COTIERE HANDBALL 

161 5142030 PELUSSIN HBC PILAT 

162 5169017 DRACE HANDBALL AS 

163 5169014 CORBAS HANDBALL CLUB 

164 5103011 HANDBALL VARENNES ST-POURCAIN 

165 5126035 HANDBALL CLUB SAINT MARCELLOIS 

166 5174020 HBC DE RUMILLY 2 

167 5115020 NRJ 

168 5126009 HBC SUZE LA ROUSSE 

169 5169045 ST GENIS LAVAL AL HANDBALL 3 

170 5101005 CHATILLON VAILLANTE HANDBALL 

171 5138014 RC DOMENE HB 

172 5163044 HANDBALL CEYRAT 

173 5173021 CHAMBERY SAVOIE HB 2 

174 5143021 HBC ST JULIEN CHAPTEUIL 

175 5107034 HANDBALL CLUB SABLONS-SERRIERES 

176 5142036 MONTBRISON COS HANDBALL 

        

1 5138016 AS FONTAINE HANDBALL 
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1 5174036 ARVE-GIFFRE HANDBALL 

1 5126012 ATHLETIC HANDBALL ST VALLIER 

1 5163035 HANDBALL CLUB AMBERTOIS 

1 5169036 MARCY L ETOILE HB 2 

1 5107011 AS LES OLLIERES HB 

1 5174011 CLUB SPORT ET LOISIRS BONS EN CHABLAIS 

1 5138043 CS MORESTEL HANDBALL 

2 5143045 HANDBALL SUC BEAUX YSSINGEAUX 

  5169013 BRON HANDBALL 2 



2 5169032 MERMOZ RACING CLUB 2 

2 5169024 LIMAS HANDBALL 2 

2 5143054 HANDBALL OLYMPIQUE LE PUY CHADRAC 2 

2 5103015 AMICALE SPORTIVE MONTMARAULT SECTION HAND 

2 5138022 ESPOIR MOIRANNAIS HANDBALL 3 

2 5173006 HANDBALL CLUB BOURGETAIN 2 

2 5107039 TILLEUL HANDBALL CLUB 2 

3 5142045 SAINT ETIENNE MASCULIN HANDBALL 2 

3 5143017 HANDBALL CLUB LANDOS 

3 5174008 ANNEMASSE HANDBALL 2 

3 5169050 TARARE CSL HANDBALL 

3 5138041 HBC CROLLES 2 

3 5169034 MEYZIEU HANDBALL US 2 

3 5126030 HANDBALL CLUB CHABEUIL 2 

3 5103014 HAND BALL YZEURE 2 

4 5142018 SIGOLENOIS HBC 

4 5169032 MERMOZ RACING CLUB 3 

4 5138035 US VIZILLE HB 2 

4 5126022 LIVRON HANDBALL 2 

4 5173011 CA MAURIENNE 

4 5169043 LYON HANDBALL 2 

4 5163008 HB CHAMALIERES 3 

4 5143003 HANDBALL CLUB LOIRE MEZENC 

5 5169046 ST GEORGES HANDBALL 2 

5 5174005 THONON ALPES CHABLAIS HB 2 

5 5126011 FORMATION ALBONNAISE ET RAMBERTOISE HANDBALL 2 

5 5101003 BELLEY HBC 

5 5142013 ST CHAMOND HANDBALL PAYS DU GIER 2 

5 5138004 ISLE D'ABEAU SPORTS HANDBALL 2 

5 5143032 HBC LANGOGNE LAFAYETTE 2 

5 5163027 LIVRADOIS FOREZ HANDBALL CLUB 2 

6 5174018 ANNECY HANDBALL 3 

6 5169044 ST FONS CO 

6 5126034 ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE DIEULEFIT-BOURDEAUX HAND 

6 5126017 HANDBALL CLUB ROMANAIS 2 

6 5169035 MIONS HANDBALL 2 

6 5142043 HANDBALL LOIRE SEMENE 2 

6 5115018 SAINT-FLOUR HANDBALL 2 

6 5103004 CLUB SPORTIF COSNOIS 

7 5169048 ST LAURENT DE CHAMOUSSET HBC 2 

7 5174036 ARVE-GIFFRE HANDBALL 3 

7 5107019 HB TAIN VION TOURNON 2 

7 5101002 BELLEGARDE HANDBALL CLUB 

7 5169055 PAYS VIENNOIS HBC 2 

7 5138026 AC SEYSSINET HANDBALL 2 

7 5103018 HANDBALL CLUB GANNATOIS 2 

7 5143052 SAINT GERMAIN BLAVOZY HAND BALL 

8 5107035 HANDBALL CLUB LAMASTROIS 



 8 5142023 SORBIERS SAINT-JEAN TALAUDIERE HANDBALL 

8 5173031 SAINT GENIX - AOSTE HB 2 

8 5169024 LIMAS HANDBALL 3 

8 5138040 HAND BIEVRE TERRES FROIDES 2 

8 5101001 AMBERIEU HBC 2 

8 5174004 EVIAN SPORTS HANDBALL 2 

8 5126028 HBC ST DONAT 2 

9 5169064 LYON 5 HANDBALL 2 

9 5169021 ES GENAS AZIEU HANDBALL 3 

9 5126005 HBC LORIOL 2 

9 5142039 HEANDAIS HAND BALL CLUB 

9 5107019 HB TAIN VION TOURNON 3 

9 5101020 REVERMONT HANDBALL CLUB 

10 5174016 HBC PAYS ROCHOIS 3 

10 5169001 PAYS DE L ARBRESLE HB 2 

10 5143006 HBC DU HAUT-VELAY GRANITIQUE 

10 5138008 HBC COTOIS 

10 5169068 HBC CREMIEU 

10 5169016 CIVRIEUX HANDBALL CLUB 2 

11 5169038 MORNANT HBC 2 

11 5174033 CHAMONIX HANDBALL CLUB 2 

11 5169003 DECINES 


